PHI
VI LLA

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

P H | USER’S MANUAL
V l Ll. H 4PCS CUSHION BOX

RATTAN SOFA SET

Are you having difficulty
with assembly?Missing parts?

PLEASE DO NOT CONTACT RETAILER

For help call or email
customer service:

1(866)-283-4412

info@cocamusa.com

Open Monday through Friday
8AM to 4PM CST

Please keep this instruction manual for future reference



4PCS CUSH'ON BOX RATTAN SOFA SET Complete list of parts and hardward

2 pCS Double SOfa *four(4) pillow and four(4) cushion

Before starting assembly:
@ Read all instructions throughly.
® Open and check boxes for parts listed on page 02.
® |f any parts are broken or missing call or email customer service.
® Keep all packaging untill you are satisfied with your product. Returns are not
accepted without original packaging. (BUXLPCS

® Make sure you have ample space and at least two people for assembly.

® DO NOT strain yourself. Some items are easier to assemble with the help of
another person. (C1)x1 PCS (C2)x1PCS (Y)x2PCS

® DO NOT force bolts or nuts. If a nut becomes stick, unscrew it and start again.
® DO NOT assemble on an uneven surface to prevent any damage and to ensure Cushion Box
proper assembly.

Need Help Call Customer Service: - -
1-866-283-4412

Monday-Friday 8am-4pm CST

info@cocamusa.com
Screws Assembly Steps -
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Align parts and holes Insert screw with washer Tighten the screws with
and nut included wrench Hardware and Tools
&Important: Do not fully tighten all screws until assembly is complete. ] ] ] ] ] I I ] T 1T TTTT
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Allen Keyx1 PCS

(L4)M6x15 4PCS Wrenchx1 PCS
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(L1)M6X55 26PCS (L2)M6x35 24PCS
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DOUBLE SOFA

-

ardware required for lounger assembly

(AL)x1 PCS

(A2)x1 PCS

(B1)x1 PCS

(C1)x1 PCS
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(L1)M6x55 26PCS
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Allen Keyx1 PCS
Wrenchx1l PCS

(Y)x2 PCS

ASSEMBLY STEPS
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ARMREST IN RIGHT
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Step 1: Align four(4) holes of sofa seat
part Al and sofa armrest part B1. Use L1
screws, washers and nuts.Do not fully tighten

Step 1: Align four(4) holes of sofa seat

part A2 and sofa armrest part B2. Use L1
screws,washers and nuts.Do not fully tighten
all screws until assembly is complete.
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all screws until assembly is complete. [
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Step 2: Align three(3) holes of sofa seat

part Al and sofa back part C1. Two(2) holes |
armrest part B1 and sofa back part C1. \
Use L1 screws, washers and nuts.Do not fully
tighten all screws until assembly is complete. |

Step 2: Align three(3) holes of sofa seat
part A2 and sofa back part C2. Two(2) holes
armrest part B2 and sofa back part C2.

Use L1 screws,washers and nuts.Do not fully
tighten all screws until assembly is complete.
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Step 3: Align four(4) holes sofa seat part A1
and sofa seat side part Y by L1 screws,
washers and nuts.Do not fully tighten all
screws until assembly is complete.

Then put on the pillows and cushions.

Step 3: Align four(4) holes sofa seat part A2
and sofa seat side part Y by L1 screws,
washers and nuts.Do not fully tighten all
screws until assembly is complete.

Then put on the pillows and cushions.



Parts and

CUSHION BOX

rdware required for double sofa assembly

(E)x1 PCS

(F)x1 PCS

(G)x1 PCS

(H)x1 PCS

(hx1 PCS

(3)x1 PCS

(inner liner)x1 PCS
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(L2)M6x35 12PCS
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(L3)M6x25 2PCS
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(L4)M6x15 4PCS
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Allen Keyx1 PCS
Wrenchx1 PCS

ASSEMBLY STEPS
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Step 1: Align four(4) holes of cushion box feet of part F&G on bottom part E.Use L2 screw and
washer.Do not fully tighten all screws until assembly is complete.

Step 2: Align four(4) holes of cushion box side part of H&l on bottom part E.Then align four(4)
holes of part F,H,G&l.Use L2 screw and washer.Do not fully tighten all screws until assembly
is complete.

Step 3: Align the cushion box top part J&G by 2 hinges with L4 screw and washer .Do not fully
tighten all screws until assembly is complete.

Step 4: Align the pump of part J on H by L3 screw,2pcs plstic washers and 2pcs metal
washers .Pls align the another pump on | with the same steps. Do not fully tighten all screws
until assembly is complete.

Step 5: Put on the waterproof inner liner.

Are you having difficulty
with assembly?Missing parts?

PLEASE DO NOT CONTACT RETAILER

For help call or email
customer service:

1(866)-283-4412

info@cocamusa.com
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TABLE ASSEMBLY STEPS

O L2

‘\,_. Step 1: Align four(4) holes of 2pcs table feet of part L and table top part K.
Use L2 screw and washer. Do not fully tighten all screws until assembly is complete.

Step 2: Align eight(8) holes of 2pcs table side part M and L. Use L2 screw and washer.
Parts and hardware required for table assembly Do not fully tighten all screws until assembly is complete.

Step 3: Put on the glass.

- _ At Phi Villa we provide high quality and fashionable patio

furniture to make outdoor experiences more enjoyable.

(K)x1 PCS (L)x2 PCS (M)x2 PCS

If you are satisfied with our products, please leave us a review on the
website where you made your purchase.

“d\ / \ We are really grateful for your support.
Allen Keyx1 PCS V ' LL H
(L2)M6x35 12 PCS Wrenchxl PCS Glass 1 PCS

Enjoy life outside!
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PHI
VILLA

Phi Villa offers a diverse range of
patio products providing
style and comfort to any home.
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Patio Bistro and Bar Collections

Patio Sets

Zero Gravity Chairs Lounge Sets
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